Six months to 30 June 2024 Six months to 30 June 2023

Group
£m

JVs
£m

Total
£m

Group
£m

JVs
£m

Total
£m

Acquisitions 190 - 190 323 3 326

Development 185 26 211 248 51 299

Capitalised interest 33 1 34 27 2 29

Completed properties1 23 1 24 22 5 27

Other2 19 9 28 17 4 21

Total 450 37 487 637 65 702

40

Low refinancing risk

Diverse, long duration debt profile
(as at 30 June 2024)

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

20
24

20
25

20
26

20
27

20
28

20
29

20
30

20
31

20
32

20
33

20
34

20
35

20
36

20
37

20
38

20
39

20
40

20
41

20
42

£
m

ill
io

n

SEGRO bonds SEGRO PP notes JV debt at share SEGRO bank debt JV undrawn at share SEGRO undrawn

6.8 years
Average debt maturity

94% fixed rate or
subject to an
active cap

Interest rate exposure of gross debt

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

Euro gross assets Euro debt Euro currency swaps Other euro liabilities

- €1.18:£1 as at 30 June 2024
- € assets 78% hedged by € liabilities
- €1.6bn (£1.4bn) of residual exposure – 12% of Group NAV
- Illustrative NAV sensitivity vs €1.18:

- +5% (€1.24) = -£65m (-c.5 pence per share)
- -5% (€1.12) = +£72m (+c.5 pence per share)

- Loan to Value (on look-through basis) at €1.18:£1 is 30%,
- Sensitivity vs €1.18:

- +5% (€1.24) LTV -0.7%
- -5% (€1.12) LTV +0.8%

- Average rate for 6 months to 30 June 2024 €1.17:£1
- € income 47% hedged by € expenditure (including interest)
- Adjusted € profit after tax for the period €67m (£57m) – 25%

of Group
- Illustrative annualised adjusted profit after tax sensitivity

versus €1.17
- +5% (€1.23) = -£5.4m (-c.0.4 pence per share)
- -5% (€1.11) = +£6.0m (+c.0.5 pence per share)

41

Euro currency exposure and hedging

Balance sheet, £m (30 June 2024)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Euro income Euro Costs

Adjusted profit after tax, £m (6 months to 30 June 2024)

Assets 78%
hedged

Income 47%
hedged

Look-through loan-to-value ratio and cost of debt

42
1. Excluding capitalised finance costs.
2. Exceeds 100% on a net debt basis due to cash on balance sheet.

30 June 2024
£m

Weighted average